

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 778 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 13, delete "brushing and"

1.3 Page 1, line 14, after "techniques" insert "and feeding habits"

1.4 Page 1, after line 21, insert:

1.5 "(e) The commissioner shall, with input from stakeholders listed in paragraph (d),  
1.6 develop and pilot incentives to encourage early dental care within one year of an infant's  
1.7 teeth erupting."

1.8 Page 1, line 22, delete "CHAIR" and insert "OPERATORY"

1.9 Page 2, line 2, delete "community" and insert "nonprofit"

1.10 Page 2, line 3, delete "chair" and insert "operatory"

1.11 Page 2, line 5, after "or" insert "dental" and delete "located within a health" and insert ""  
1.12 designated as a critical access dental provider under section 256B.76, subdivision 4"

1.13 Page 2, delete line 6

1.14 Page 2, line 7, delete everything before the semicolon

1.15 Page 2, line 12, after the period, insert "Grants may be awarded to an expansion  
1.16 already in progress and an applicant may apply for more than one expansion grant."

1.17 Page 2, after line 12, insert:

1.18 "(c) The maximum award per expansion grant shall be no more than 33 percent of the  
1.19 total costs for a given project expansion, including site acquisition, design, construction,  
1.20 and equipment costs. An applicant shall describe in its application how proposed new  
1.21 operatories and dental equipment will be used to expand services to state public program  
1.22 enrollees and other uninsured and underinsured patients in underserved communities. A  
1.23 priority will be placed on applicants that can demonstrate that the expansion will address  
1.24 a high regional need for dental care. The commissioner shall consider the applicant's  
1.25 history, if any, of successful expansions."

1.26 Page 2, line 13, delete "CHAIR" and insert "OPERATORY"

1.27 Page 2, line 19, delete "chair" and insert "operatory"